Hart District Council

Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 Section 65 Hackney Carriage Fares

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Hart District Council proposes to vary the table of fares chargeable as follows:

- 1. Tariff 1 Day rate will increase to, £3.00 for 4/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters). Then by 30p for 6/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) up to 1 mile (£4.80 for mile 1). Then 30p for 1/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) thereafter.
- 2. Tariff 2 Night rate and Sundays will increase to, £4.00 for 4/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters). Then by 45p for 6/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) up to 1 mile (£6.70 for mile 1). Then 45p for 1/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) thereafter,
- 3. Tariff 3 Christmas and New Year rate will be double that of tariff 1

Distance	Tariff 1	Tariff 2	Tariff 3
	Daily between 7am-	Daily between 11pm-7am and al	Between 8pm on Christmas Eve to 7am
	11pm	bank/public holidays not covered under on 27 December and New	
		tariff 3 and Sundays	Year's Eve from 7pm to 7am on
			2 January
Flag fare	£3.00	£4.00	£6.00
Mile 1	£4.80	£6.70	£9.60
Mile 2	£7.80	£11.20	£15.60
Mile 3	£10.80	£15.70	£21.60
Mile 4	£13.80	£20.20	£27.60
Mile 5	£16.80	£24.70	£33.60
Mile 6	£19.80	£29.20	£39.60
Mile 7	£22.80	£33.70	£45.60
Mile 8	£25.80	£38.20	£51.60
Mile 9	£28.80	£42.70	£57.60
Mile 10	£31.80	£47.20	£63.60

Any objections to the proposed variation should be submitted in writing to the undersigned by 23rd JUNE 2022.

A copy of this notice is available for public inspection during normal office hours at The Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke RG21 4AH, for 14 days from the date below.

9th JUNE 2022

If no objections are received, or any such objections are subsequently withdrawn, the revised table of fares shall come into operation from THURSDAY 23rd JUNE 2022. (or as soon as the licensing department can have the meters updated)

Robert Draper Interim Head of Service The Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke RG21 4AH